
Serving during the Sacrifice of the Mass is a privilege and honor; if there are scheduling conflicts, you become ill, or cannot serve for any reason, 
please trade with another server and email Father Christian Schwenka at fr.christian-schwenka@cdolinc.net . Please see back for continuation of the 
schedule and schedule for Holy Days. 

 

Altar Server Schedule May 22, 2023 – September 24, 2023 
 

Monday-Sunday 
Mon.-Fri. 6:30 a.m. 

Sat. 4:00 p.m. 
Mon.-Sat. 8:15 a.m. 

Sun. 8:00 a.m. 
Sunday 

10:00 a.m. 
Sunday 
Noon 

May 22-28  M.J. Ortega 
Cooper Owens 

Luke Stratman 
Luke Wesolowski 

Charlie Kotopka 
Adrian Miranda Herrera 

Owen Minchow 
Isaac Minchow 

May 29- June 4 Vince Schilmoeller 
Matthew Miller 

Gus Willis 
Matthew Zimmer 

Derek Nagle 
Jake Nelson 

Ivan Ortega Pineda 
Martin Owens 

June 5-11  Michael Callahan 
Luke Johnson 

Henry Aerts 
Blaise Beauclair 

Isaiah Potter 
Isaac Rutledge 

Cunningham, Henry 
Cunningham, William 

June 12-18 Peter Casady 
Vincent Ramirez 

Gabriel Callahan 
Peter Cunningham 

Davis, John 
Fitzpatrick, Joseph 

John Stratman 
Joseph Stratman 

June 19-25 Oliver Cunningham 
Declan Meyer 

Isaac Hernandez Rodriguez 
Paul Johnson 

David Swanson 
Daniel Varicak 

Jay Wesolowski 
Joe Andreasen 

June 26-July 2 Ciaran Fitzpatrick 
Thomas Macpherson 

Gael Lucero 
DJ Meyer 

Tommy Arteaga 
Eddie Arteaga 

Jacob Bauman 
Isaac Brox 

July 3-9 Colin O'Grady 
Mason Metzler 

Patrick Nickolite 
Ephrem Rutledge 

Brendan Butler 
Karl Butler 

George Casady 
Braden Johnson 

July 10-16 Gavin Suesz-Drews 
Matthew Nickolite 

Simon Rutledge 
Michael Schinstock 

Henry Cunningham 
Elliot Cunningham 

Brendan Fitzpatrick 
Joseph Fitzpatrick 

July 17-23 Paxton Pfeiffer 
John Potter 

Landon Stewart 
Luke Stratman 

Isaac Minchow 
Owen Minchow 

Damien Johnson 
Charlie Kotopka 

July 24-30 Roman Mabie 
Maximilian Rutledge 

Luke Wesolowski 
Gus Willis 

Jake Nelson 
Ivan Ortega Pineda 

Adrian Miranda Herrera 
Derek Nagle 

July 31- Aug 6 Thomas Schafers 
Paul Wesolowski 

Henry Aerts 
Matthew Zimmer 

Isaac Rutledge 
David Swanson 

Martin Owens 
Isaiah Potter 

Aug 7-Aug 13 Simon Suyker 
Ben Schinstock 

Blaise Beauclair 
Gabriel Callahan 

Daniel Varicak 
Jay Wesolowski 

John Stratman 
Joseph Stratman 
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Monday-Sunday 
 

 

Mon.-Fri. 6:30 a.m. 
Sat. 4:00 p.m. 

 
Mon.-Sat. 8:15 a.m. 

Sun. 8:00 a.m. 

 

Sunday 
10:00 a.m. 

 

Sunday 
Noon 

Aug 14-20 Noah Zimmer 
Ben Vacek 

Jason Coffey 
Peter Cunningham 

Joe Andreasen 
Jacob Bauman 

Eddie Arteaga 
Tommy Arteaga 

Aug 21-27 M.J. Ortega 
Cooper Owens 

Isaac Hernandez Rodriguez 
Paul Johnson 

Isaac Brox 
George Casady 

Brendan Butler 
Karl Butler 

Aug 28-Sep 3  Vince Schilmoeller 
Matthew Miller 

Gael Lucero 
DJ Meyer 

Brendan Fitzpatrick 
Joseph Fitzpatrick 

Henry Cunningham 
Elliot Cunningham 

Sep 4-10  Oliver Cunningham 
Thomas Macpherson 

Patrick Nickolite 
Ephrem Rutledge 

Charlie Kotopka 
Adrian Miranda Herrera 

Braden Johnson 
Damien Johnson 

Sep 11-17 Declan Meyer 
Mason Metzler 

Simon Rutledge 
Michael Schinstock 

Derek Nagle 
Jake Nelson 

Isaac Minchow 
Owen Minchow 

Sep 18-24 Luke Johnson 
Matthew Nickolite 

Braxton Schmid 
Aidan Shasserre 

Isaiah Potter 
Isaac Rutledge 

Ivan Ortega Pineda 
Martin Owens 

   

 

Special Liturgies and Holy Days of Obligation: 
 

Corpus Christi Mass & Procession June 11, 2023  8:00 a.m   ALL SERVERS WELCOME Arrive 7:30 

        10 a.m. & 12 p.m.  See Regular Schedule  

 

 

Vigil for Assumption August 14, 2023   5:30 p.m.   Martin Owens & Jay Wesolowski 

 
Assumption August 15, 2023    6:30 a.m. and 8:15 a.m.  See regular schedule 

        6:30 p.m.    Ephrem Rutledge & Simon Rutledge 

 
 


